## Liquor Commission of Western Australia (Liquor Control Act 1988)

Applicant:	Commissioner of Police
Respondent:	Northbridge Entertainment Pty Ltd
Premises:	The Rivervale Hotel
Matter:	Complaint under Section 95 of the Liquor Control Act 1988
Date of Order:	30 April 2010

## Orders:

It is on 30 April 2010, ordered that:

- 1. Leave be granted to withdraw proceedings.
- 2. Proceedings are withdrawn.

MR J FREEMANTLE CHAIRPERSON